

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15232-15257/2019

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RINCY MOL K & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18120/2019 (XI-A)

Date : 13-09-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR (Present)
Mr. Abdulla Naseeh, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 15232-15257/2019

Await return of service of notice already issued to all the Respondents.

List again on 20.11.2019.

SLP(C) No. 18120/2019

Four weeks' time is granted to all the Respondents to file Counter Affidavit.

List again on 20.11.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

pm