ITEM NO.6 Court 6 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).5443-5446/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-02-2020 in WP(C) No. 32440/2014, WP(C) No. 3245/2015, WP(C) No. 3265/2016 and WP(C) No. 4451/2016 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHILASH P.K. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH I.R.)

Date: 09-04-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1 Issue notice.
- 2 Tag with SLP(C) Nos 15232-15257 of 2019.
- The direction of the learned Single Judge for the disbursal of the monetary benefits shall remain stayed until the next date of listing.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER