

ITEM NO.9

Court 4 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.15232-15257/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-02-2019 in WA No.132/2016 28-02-2019 in WA No.241/2017 28-02-2019 in WA No.585/2016 28-02-2019 in WA No.809/2016 28-02-2019 in WA No.908/2016 28-02-2019 in WA No.960/2016 28-02-2019 in WA No.1093/2015 28-02-2019 in WA No.1288/2015 28-02-2019 in WA No.1427/2015 28-02-2019 in WA No.1455/2016 28-02-2019 in WA No.1497/2015 28-02-2019 in WA No.1518/2015 28-02-2019 in WA No.1531/2015 28-02-2019 in WA No.1613/2016 28-02-2019 in WA No.1649/2015 28-02-2019 in WA No.1660/2015 28-02-2019 in WA No.1714/2015 28-02-2019 in WA No.1740/2015 28-02-2019 in WA No.1752/2016 28-02-2019 in WA No.1825/2015 28-02-2019 in WA No.1866/2015 28-02-2019 in WA No.2404/2015 28-02-2019 in WA No.2493/2015 28-02-2019 in WA No.2530/2015 28-02-2019 in WA No.2573/2015 28-02-2019 in WA No.2596/2015 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RINCY MOL K & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH S.L.P.(C) No.19670/2021 (XI-A)

(With appln.(s) for IA No.155365/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

S.L.P.(C) No.18120/2019 (XI-A)

S.L.P.(C) No.23770/2019 (XI-A)

(With appln.(s) for I.R. and IA No.145115/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

S.L.P.(C) No.23769/2019 (XI-A)

(With appln.(s) for I.R. and IA No.145000/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No.36461/2019 (XI-A)

(With appln.(s) for I.R. and IA No.160574/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No. 160574/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

S.L.P.(C) No.29100/2019 (XI-A)

(With appln.(s) for I.R. and IA No.176028/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

S.L.P.(C) No.29102/2019 (XI-A)

(With appln.(s) for I.R. and IA No.177828/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

S.L.P.(C) No.29101/2019 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.177943/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

S.L.P.(C) No.28649/2019 (XI-A)

(With appln.(s) for I.R. and IA No.180314/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 3389/2020 (XI-A)

(With appln.(s) IA No.20665/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.108873/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY)

S.L.P.(C) No.4551/2020 (XI-A)

(With appln.(s) for I.R. and IA No.21227/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

S.L.P.(C) No.8913/2020 (XI-A)

(With appln.(s) for EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 68815/2020)

S.L.P.(C) Nos.10982-10985/2020 (XI-A)

(With appln.(s) for I.R. and IA No.83193/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

S.L.P.(C) Nos.14744-14745/2020 (XI-A)**S.L.P.(C) No.13129/2020 (XI-A)****S.L.P.(C) Nos.13043-13044/2020 (XI-A)****S.L.P.(C) Nos.14750-14759/2020 (XI-A)****S.L.P.(C) Nos.13908-13909/2020 (XI-A)****S.L.P.(C) No.14749/2020 (XI-A)****S.L.P.(C) No.3118/2021 (XI-A)**

(With appln.(s) for I.R. and IA No.127390/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No.22958/2020 (XI-A)

(With appln.(s) for IA No.108857/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No.25820/2020 (XI-A)

(With appln.(s) for IA No.128625/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN

FILING)**Diary No.25822/2020 (XI-A)****(With appln.(s) for I.R. and IA No.128840/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)****S.L.P.(C) Nos.5443-5446/2021 (XI-A)****(FOR I.R.)****S.L.P.(C) No.9044/2021 (XI-A)****(FOR I.R.)****S.L.P.(C) Nos.14915-14916/2021 (XI-A)****(FOR I.R.)****S.L.P.(C) No.18281/2021 (XI-A)****(FOR I.R.)****S.L.P.(C) No.14772/2021 (XI-A)****(With appln.(s) for IA No.118962/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)****S.L.P.(C) Nos.16391-16392/2021 (XI-A)****(With appln.(s) for EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 131244/2021)****S.L.P.(C) No.16177/2021 (XI-A)****(FOR I.R.)****S.L.P.(C) No.10981/2020 (XI-A)****(With appln.(s) for I.R. and IA No.82311/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)****S.L.P.(C) Nos.10976-10980/2020 (XI-A)****(With appln.(s) for INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 118558/2020 and INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 46009/2021)****S.L.P.(C) No.12634/2020 (XI-A)****(With appln.(s) for IA No.102858/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)****Date : 27-01-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.****CORAM :****HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA****For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kaleeswaram Raj, Adv.
 Mr. Abraham C. Mathew, Adv.**

Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.
Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.A., AOR
Mr. Varun C. Vijay, Adv.
Ms. Thulasi K Raj, Adv.
Ms. Kavya Varma, Adv.
Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Mr. Abdullah Naseeh, Adv.
Ms. Meena K.P., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR

Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR

Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
Ms. Reena Roy, Adv.
Mr. Akhil Abraham, Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

Mr. Sajith. P, AOR

Mr. Subhash Chandran KR, Adv.
Mr. Biju P Raman, AOR
Ms. Yogamaya MG, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Ravindran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Lakshmeesh S. Kamath, AOR
Ms. Smriti Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Subhash Chandran KR, Adv.
Ms. Resmitha R. Chandran, AOR

Mr. P. A. Noor Muhamed, AOR

Mr. Sriram P., AOR

Mr. Vincent Raphael, Adv.
Mr. Manu Krishnan G., Adv.
Mr. A. Karthik, AOR

Mr. Shinoj K. Narayanan, Adv.
Mr. Ranjith K. C., AOR

Mr. K. Parameshwar, AOR
Ms. A. Sregurupriya, Adv.
Mr. Prasad Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Kaleeswaram Raj, Adv.
Mr. Abraham C. Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.
Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.A., AOR
Mr. Varun C. Vijay, Adv.
Ms. Thulasi K Raj, Adv.
Ms. Kavya Varma, Adv.

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, AOR
Mr. Sunil Narayanan, Adv.

Mr. Amit, Adv.
Mr. Maneesh Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Saxena, Adv.
Ms. Kajal Rani, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 List the Special Leave Petitions 8 February 2022.

**(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. -cum-P.S.**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER**